PROFORMA

RECOMMENDATION FOR BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR (RBER)
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Name of Hospital: DH KANHNAGAD Name of District: KASARGOD

Name of Equipment: PULSE OXIMETER Equipment ID & Barcode:1410654, 151082

Make: MASIMO ~ [Model: RAD97

Serial Number: 3000017224 Warranty details: No Warranty

Date of purchase/ Present status of the equipment: Fully damaged
Year of manufacture/ Installation Date: 14/05/2018

Date of breakdown: 06/12/2024 *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed

Date of registration of complaint through email/Toll free): Toll frcc [at the time of purchase: No AMC/CAMC

Action taken: Checked the machine, found Multisite reusable sensor, Patient cable m20, and Main RD to M-LNC
ladapter cable are defective. Enquired OEM for quotation.

Recommendations for repair (required service details): Not recommending for repair

Cost of spares (specify parts and cost): Multisite reusable sensor: 10361,4256 RD Rainbow SET patient cable, M20:13619, RD
to M-LNC adapter cable 1.5FT: 4192
TOTAL: 28172

#Percentage value of the cost of spares .
with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value: 62.32% Asset Value: 45202

Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not): Cyrix service
report and OEM quotation attached

Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER: Checked the machine, found Multisite reusable sensor, Patient cable
m20, and Main RD 1o M-LNC adapter cable are defective. Machine installed on 14/05/2018 and aged up to 6 years and 6
months. Repairing cost of equipment is 62.32% with respect to asset value. Both criteria for RBER met. Considering the
tender clause 5.3.14.1, We recommending the equipment for condemnation.
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No: 128373

(e ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Agency

i ) - :
- Service Report 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Kerala
S p Ph : 98472 99500 Website :www.cyrix.com | Email : bemp.ki@cyrix.in .
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Biomedical Engineering Company Fans®

Quote: Q1897425
Dated: 13-12-2024

4054 RD SET™ Y-|, Multisite Reusa le sensor, 3 1 9.251.00 C12% 10,361.12
ft Non- Stenle £ ;_ ' =

4256 RD rainbow® SET Pat:ent Cab}e M20’705 | o | 619.56
2 RD rainbow M20 Connector Patleqt Cable, 5 ft 1 ‘ 11’542'90 18% 13,6195

3 RDtoMLNGC AdapterCabIe15FT 1 355300 18%  4,192.54

Terms and Conditions

*** For Masimo Rad 97, bearing serial nu{hl{»er 3000017224 at DH Kanhangad
Taxes : Any variation on GST from above will be applicable at the time of billing
Additional cess / duties / tax will be extra, if applicable at the time of billing.
Payment :50 % advance with PO, balance COD/bank transfer or as per contract.
Delivery : 6-8 weeks from date of confirmed order

A/c.N0.99999388878006

HDFC Bank ,Kadavanthara Branch, IFSC code :HDFC0000295
GST : 32AAGFB1151K12V

Detailed Quotation

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

39/878A2 Palarivattom, Kochi- 682025

0484 2887208, 0484 2887200

sales @biomedicalengineeringcompany.com www.biomedicalengineeringccmpany.com
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Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> ‘h‘“» Dec 12, 2024 at 12:47 PM
To: Biomedical Engineering Company <becproductquotes@gmail.com>, jobby.bec@gmail.com," ; ¥ i Ilise
becproductquote@gmail.com, "BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE)" <mail@bechealthcare.com> : ;

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr.” <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurqha§e_@cyﬁx.in?

, Blesson Jose
<Zm?2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com> - f g &

Dear sir,

Please share the price and availability of SPO2 Probe for pulse oximeters with the following parts.

1. Masimo RD set multisite reusable sensor neonatal
2. Masimo RD patient cable M20-05
3. RD adapter cable RD to M-LNC 1.5ft

Make: Masimo
model: Rad 97
S/N: 3000017224

Thanks & Regards

AnjithaTL

Sr. Purchase Executive
PH:- 9947719111
purchasecyrix2@gmail.com

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 13, 2024 at 5:28 PM
To: Biomedical Engineering Company <becproductquotes@gmail.com>, jobby.bec@gmail.com,
becproductquote@gmail.com, "BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE)" <mail@bechealthcare.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose

<Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>
Reminder

[Quoted text hidden)

Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com> Mon, Dec 16, 2024 at 9:35 AM
To: Biomedical Engineering Company <becproductquotes@gmail.com>

Cc: jobby.bec@gmail.com, Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, becproductquote@gmail.com, "BEC Healthcare
(GE India, Non-GE)" <mail@bechealthcare.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager

Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>
Sir,
Kindly update at the earliest.
[Quoted text hidden)

Thanks & Regards

13



30/12/2024, 20:39 Gmail - PRICE ENQUIRY 1410654
JAYESH KRISHNAN,
Sr. Biomedical Engineeer,
District In-charge
Kasargod.
PH:- 7593847156

jayeshcyrix@gmail.com \ g
[Quoted text hidden) J e
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Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Mon, Dec 16, 2024 at 9:3? AM
To: jayeshcyrix@gmail.com g \ X

h 4

"~ | Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to

becproductquote@gmail.com because the address couldn't
be found, or is unable to receive mail.

LEARN MORE

The response was:

550 5.1.1 The email account that you tried to reach does not exist. Please try double-
checking the recipient's email address for typos or unnecessary spaces. For more

information, go to hitps://support.google.com/mail/?p=NoSuchUser 00721157ae682-
6f28923385as0r23538517b3.16 - gsmtp

Final-Recipient: rfc822; becproductquote@gmail.com

Action: failed

Status: 5.1.1

Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550-5.1.1 The email account that you tried to reach does not exist. Please try

550-5.1.1 double-checking the recipient's email address for typos or
550-5.1.1 unnecessary spaces. For more information, go to

550 5.1.1 hitps://support.google.com/mail/?p=NoSuchUser 00721157ae682-6{28923385as0r23538517b3.16 - gsmip
Last-Attempt-Date: Sun, 15 Dec 2024 20:05:42 -0800 (PST)

Forwarded message
From: Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>

To: Biomedical Engineering Company <becproductquotes@gmail.com>

Cc: jobby bec@gmail.com, Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, becproductquote@gmail.com, "BEC Healthcare
(GE India, Non-GE)" <mail@bechealthcare.com>, “Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant
Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2 kibemp@cyrix.in>

Bece:

Date: Mon, 16 Dec 2024 09:35:29 +0530

Subject: Re: PRICE ENQUIRY 1410654

--— Message truncated -----

Biomedical Engineering Company <becproductquotes@gmail.com> Mon, Dec 16, 2024 at 11:21 AM
To: Jayesh Krichnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>

https//mail google.com/mail/u/0/71k=6cd0d3c 165 8view= pt&search=all permihidethread-1;18 1821807 1454546071 &simpl=msg-:1818218071454. . 273



30/12/2024, 20:39 Gmail - PRICE ENQUIRY 1410654
Cc: jobby.bec@gmail.com, Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, becproductquote@gmail.com, “BEC Healthcare
(GE India, Non-GE)" <mall@bechealthcare.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr.” <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2 kibemp@cyrix.in>

Kindly share the customer details

Wamm regards,
Shaji

team BEC
[Quoted text hidden)

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Mon, Dec 16, 2024 at 11:36 AM

To: Biomedical Engineering Company <becproductquotes@gmail.com>

Cc: Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>, jobby.bec@gmail.com, becproductquote@gmail.com, "BEC Healthcare
(GE India, Non-GE)" <mail@bechealthcare.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr.” <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear sir,

Hospital Name: DH Kanhangad

[Quoted text hidden)

Biomedical Engineering Company <becproductquotes@gmail.com> Mon, Dec 16, 2024 at 11:43 AM

To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Cc: jobby.bec@gmail.com, becproductquote@gmail.com, "BEC Healthcare (GE India, Non-GE)”
<mail@bechealthcare.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr.” <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>

Madam,

Pls find attached as per discussed over phone
Warm regards,

Shaji

Team BEC

[Quoted text hidden]
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